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Part D. Title III Clients: Value

Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients

Total Minority Clients

Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients

As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty Level

Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

Rural Clients

 100,082

 40,727

 13,955

 19,898

 5,892

13.6 %

0.1 %

0.2 %

0.3 %

48.9 %

 2,820

6.9 %

34.3 %

 180

 180

 121

 129

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:

Total Focal Points

Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers

Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

Comments:

Value

Total Resident Population 2006

Persons 60+ 2006

As a % of All Ages

Persons 60-64

Persons 65-74

# Women/100 Men Age 60+

Minority Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons

60 + As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 75-84

Persons 85+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with 

Mobility Limitations

As a % of All Persons 60+

(Civilian Non-Institutionalized)

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level

Persons 60+ in Census 2000

Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas

Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes,

and Other Institutions

As a % of All Persons 60+

* Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006.

*

*

*

**

**

**

14.5 %

 2,775,708

12.4 %

19.1 %

9.4 %

0.5 %

0.5 %

1.2 %

 530,677

 140,256

 203,219

 132,313

 54,889

 130

 65,703

37.6 %

11.4 %

24.2 %*
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom

Poverty is Determined

 491,409

 243,668

** 4.3 %

 21,054

Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients

Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients

Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients

Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients

** Figures from 2000 Census

 194,061

 58,927

 14,705

Part A. Population Data: †

† Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico.

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:

Number of Title VI Grantees

Total Allotments

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities

# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)

# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed

Number of Complaints (for cases closed)

Total Program Funding $795,748

 1,057

 809

 135

 11

 8

 0
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Part F. Service Profile:

Total% TIII $Total ServiceTitle III

Expenditures Providers
Prog. Income

Earned

Service

Units

Persons

Served
Services

AAA

Transportation  45  2 617,077 $1,158,053 $7,400,106 $314,23415.65%

Legal Assistance  13  1 1,550 $108,238 $152,456 $071.00%

Nutrition Education  7  1 12,069 $15,291 $20,291 $075.36%

Information and Assistance  21  5 133,384 $355,802 $530,117 $067.12%

Outreach  1  1 423 $19,040 $39,048 $048.76%

Other Services $846,494 $3,889,934 $427,67621.76%

Total $9,206,197 $38,660,327 $4,504,006

 70  5Unduplicated Count

Nutrition Counseling $0$0$0 - -  - -0.00%

Assisted Transportation  8  1 224  2,999 $1,085 $131,779 $00.82%

Congregate Meals  44  2 22,415  1,691,742 $3,373,577 $7,891,992 $2,292,12142.75%

$0$1,833,024$606,562 47,965 4,405  4 5Case Management 33.09%

Adult Day Care/Health $0$171,260$36,890 26,245 63  1 221.54%

 5  2$17,726 $3,023,398 $0Personal Care  125  22,677 0.59%

 5  2 37  5,366 $1,159 $1,105,031 $0Homemaker 0.10%

 11  4 632  60,049 $54,065 $706,871 $0Chore 7.65%

 43  2 16,799  2,385,854 $2,612,215 $11,765,020 $1,469,975Home Delivered Meals 22.20%

Agency Executive/Management Staff  3  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  1  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  3  2

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  -  -

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  2  -

Clerical/Support Staff  2  -

Total SUA Staff  11  3

Part G. State Unit Staffing: Total Minority

Pre-Transfer

Allotment

Transfer From:

Part B:

Part C1:

Part C2:

Net Transfer $

Net % Change

Final Allotment After 

Transfers

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:

To Part B To Part C1 To Part C2

$2,423,614 

32.92 %

$600,282 ($615,912)

-14.79 %

$3,547,652 $3,516,626 

0.45 %

$15,630 

$0 

$600,282 

$0 

$15,630 

$0 $0 

$1,823,332 $4,163,564 $3,500,996 

Total AAA Staff  3,744  798

Volunteers  2,003  1

Clerical/Support Staff  165  31

Other Paid Prof Staff - Other  17  7

Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord  108  32

Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery  1,328  711

Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration  71  13

Other Paid Prof Staff - Development  8  1

Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning  13  -

Agency Executive/Management Staff  31  2

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State): MinorityTotal Comments:

Chapter 3: Elder Abuse

Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

Page 6 of 10611/07/2007


