FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Arkansas

Part A. Population Data: †		Value
Total Resident Population 2006		2,775,708
Persons 60+ 2006		530,677
As a % of All Ages		19.1 %
Persons 60-64		140,256
Persons 65-74		203,219
Persons 75-84		132,313
Persons 85+		54,889
# Women/100 Men Age 60+		130
Minority Persons 60+		65,703
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		12.4 %
Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		9.4 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.5 %
American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic Persons 60 + As a % of All Persons 60+		0.5 %
Hispanic Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+		1.2 %
Persons 60 + (Non-Institutionalized) with Mobility Limitations	*	194,061
As a % of All Persons 60+ (Civilian Non-Institutionalized)	*	37.6 %
Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level	*	58,927
As a % of All Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	11.4 %
Minority Persons Below Poverty Level	*	14,705
As a % of Minority Persons 60+ for Whom Poverty is Determined	*	24.2 %
Persons 60+ in Census 2000	**	491,409
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas	**	243,668
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and Other Institutions	**	21,054
As a % of All Persons 60+	**	4.3 %
Population data includes 50 states, Washington DC and Puerto Rico. Figures from Census American Community Survey 2006. ** Figures from 2000 Census	•	

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:	
# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities	8
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local)	11
# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)	135
Number of Cases Closed	809
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)	1,057
Total Program Funding	\$795,748

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:	
Number of Title VI Grantees	0
Total Allotments	

Part D. Title III Clients:	Value
Total Clients	100,082
Total Registered Services Clients	40,727
Total Minority Clients	5,892
Minority Clients As a % of Registered Clients	14.5 %
African American Non Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	13.6 %
Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Reqistered Clients	0.1 %
American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.2 %
Hispanic Clients As a % of Registered Clients	0.3 %
Clients Below Poverty Level	13,955
Clients Below Poverty As a % of Registered Clients	34.3 %
Minority Clients Below Poverty Level	2,820
Minority Cilents Below Poverty As a % of Reg. Clients	6.9 %
Rural Clients	19,898
Rural Clients As a % of Registered Clients	48.9 %

Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers:	
Total Focal Points	129
Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers	121
Total Senior Centers	180
Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA \$	180

_				
Con	nm	en	ts:	

11/07/2007 Page 5 of 106

FY2006 Profile of State OAA Programs: Arkansas

Part F. Service Profile:								
	Persons Service Expenditures			Providers		Prog. Income		
Services	Served	Units	Title III	Total Service	% TIII \$	Total	AAA	Earned
Personal Care	125	22,677	\$17,726	\$3,023,398	0.59%	5	2	\$0
Homemaker	37	5,366	\$1,159	\$1,105,031	0.10%	5	2	\$0
Chore	632	60,049	\$54,065	\$706,871	7.65%	11	4	\$0
Home Delivered Meals	16,799	2,385,854	\$2,612,215	\$11,765,020	22.20%	43	2	\$1,469,975
Adult Day Care/Health	63	26,245	\$36,890	\$171,260	21.54%	2	1	\$0
Case Management	4,405	47,965	\$606,562	\$1,833,024	33.09%	5	4	\$0
Assisted Transportation	224	2,999	\$1,085	\$131,779	0.82%	8	1	\$0
Congregate Meals	22,415	1,691,742	\$3,373,577	\$7,891,992	42.75%	44	2	\$2,292,121
Nutrition Counseling	-	-	\$0	\$0	0.00%	-	-	\$0
Transportation		617,077	\$1,158,053	\$7,400,106	15.65%	45	2	\$314,234
Legal Assistance		1,550	\$108,238	\$152,456	71.00%	13	1	\$0
Nutrition Education		12,069	\$15,291	\$20,291	75.36%	7	1	\$0
Information and Assistance		133,384	\$355,802	\$530,117	67.12%	21	5	\$0
Outreach		423	\$19,040	\$39,048	48.76%	1	1	\$0
Other Services			\$846,494	\$3,889,934	21.76%			\$427,676
Total			\$9,206,197	\$38,660,327				\$4,504,006
Unduplicated Count						70	5	

Part G. State Unit Staffing:	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	3	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	1	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	3	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	-	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	2	-
Clerical/Support Staff	2	-
Total SUA Staff	11	3

Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Part B and C:						
Pre-Transfer	To Part B	To Part C1	To Part C2			
Allotment	\$3,500,996	\$4,163,564	\$1,823,332			
Transfer From:						
Part B:		\$0	\$0			
Part C1:	\$15,630		\$600,282			
Part C2:	\$0	\$0				
Net Transfer \$	\$15,630	(\$615,912)	\$600,282			
Net % Change	0.45 %	-14.79 %	32.92 %			
Final Allotment After Transfers	\$3,516,626	\$3,547,652	\$2,423,614			

Comments:

Part H. AAA Staffing (Total State):	Total	Minority
Agency Executive/Management Staff	31	2
Other Paid Prof Staff - Planning	13	-
Other Paid Prof Staff - Development	8	1
Other Paid Prof Staff - Administration	71	13
Other Paid Prof Staff - Service Delivery	1,328	711
Other Paid Prof Staff - Access/Care Coord	108	32
Other Paid Prof Staff - Other	17	7
Clerical/Support Staff	165	31
Volunteers	2,003	1
Total AAA Staff	3,744	798

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:	
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program	
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse	

11/07/2007 Page 6 of 106